
  

 

 
 “ Music washes away from the soul the dust of everyday life !!  “ 

 

Practice      Liturgy 

7:00 to 8:00 p.m.     9:45 a.m. to 12 noon 
 

Thursday,  September 20 …..    W E L C O M E… Let’s meet 

       “A party in the loft”    6:30 p.m. 

●       Wednesday, September 26 

 Thursday, October 4   Sunday, October  7   

Thursday,  October 11   Sunday,  October 14 

Thursday,  October 25   Sunday, October 28 

●      Wednesday, November 7  Sunday, November 11 

Thursday,   November 22  Sunday, November 25 

Thursday,   December 6    Sunday,  December 9 

Thursday,    December 13  Sunday, December 16 

 Monday , December 24,     Christmas Eve   6:30 p.m. 

  Κ Α Λ Α              Χ Ρ  Ι Σ Τ Ο Υ Γ Ε Ν Ν Α 

●     I will sing to the Lord as long as I live;  I will sing praises to God        

while I have being.        Psalm  104:33        ● 

  Parish Priest:   Father Demetre Mouselimis 



Mary Singeris   519-432-0195  Paulina Himaras          519-854-1575   

am.singeris@rogers.com   phimaras@uwo.ca 

 

Notes to members:    

1. There are two liturgy books…. 

     Large binder contains the regular liturgy, artoclasia and   

        memorial service. 

  It is to be noted that the Greek and English hymns are   

   numbered side by side for easier transition. 

     Small binder contains changes in the liturgy. 

 

2. Books and gowns are numbered so that your book number is your 

gown number.   The list is posted inside both the male and female  

choir gown storage cabinets. 

 

3. Leave ALL books in the desk unless permission is granted 

otherwise by the choir director. 

 

4. Gowns and collars have been cleaned.    Hanging them up in 

proper order is appreciated. 

 

5. If you are unable to attend a practice or liturgy, call or email either 

Paulina or Mary directly.  We are most approachable and 

appreciate knowing how many will be attending each time in order 

to plan effectively. 

 

6. The choir has been singing Greek folk music for concerts at 

various times in various places.   The dress for those occasions is 

black mid-length or long skirts, black pants, white long sleeve 

blouse or shirt.  ♫ The men have royal blue ties and the women 

have royal blue scarves. You will be notified of upcoming events.  

 

♫♫           Congratulations and thank you!!!!!    
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  You are contributing your time and talent as an offering of 

prayer in such a loving and peaceful manner in this ministry 

for our church and community.      ǄǄ                                                       

 

 

 


